6
1.800.PIK.TOKO 1.847.297.0070www.tokoam.com R-LOG0703A
Meeting Your Needs
Multilayer Chip Inductors
TYPE
LL1005FH
STANDARD PARTS SELECTION GUIDE
Unit: mm
           L (mm)        W (mm)        T (mm)        A (mm)
           1.0±0.1       0.5±0.1         0.5±0.1      0.25±0.1
TYPE LL1005-FH
Part Numbering
* Add tolerance to part number:  S=±0.3nH,  J = ±5%,  K = ±10%
Testing Conditions:  (1) L,Q: Agilent 4291A at 100MHz (Test fixture Agilent 16192A)    (2) SRF: Agilent 8719D    (3) RDC: Agilent 4338B
The LL1005-FH Series is a miniature multilayer ceramic chip
inductor.  TOKO's proprietary laminated ceramic material provides
high SRF, excellent Q, and superior reliability.  It has an industry
standard 0402 footprint and comes on tape in 10,000 piece reels.
Designing with the LL1005-FH allows savings of 50-80% board
space which reduces the overall cost of the end product and/or
allows for more features to be designed in.  An ideal replacement
for printed as well as wirewound inductors, for today's miniature
high frequency RF and wireless communications equipment.
Features
• Inductance range:  1.0-100nH
• Miniature size: 0402 footprint (1.0mm x 0.5mm)
• Laminated ceramic allows high SRF over 6 GHz
• Q: 9 ~ 49 typical (at 1800MHz)
• Temperature coefficient of inductance:  +250ppm/°C
• Temperature range:  –40°C to +100°C
• S-parameter data available upon request
• Packaged on tape and reel in 10,000 piece quantity
• Reflow solderable
L W
T
A
Polarity Marking
LL   1005  -  FH  10N    J
Tolerance
(S=±0.3nH, J=±5%, K=±10%)
Inductance
Material
Dimensions (LxW)
Type Name
OKOT
rebmuNtraP
ecnatcudnI zHM---ta).pyt(Q )zHM(FRS
.pyt
(CDR Ω )
.xam
)Am(CDI
.xam)Hn(oL *.loTL zHM001 zHM008 zHM0081
S0N1HF-5001LL 0.1 S 01 82 54 00531 01.0 003
S2N1HF-5001LL 2.1 S 9 82 93 00021 01.0 003
S5N1HF-5001LL 5.1 S 01 03 14 00501 31.0 003
S8N1HF-5001LL 8.1 S 01 82 04 0049 41.0 003
S2N2HF-5001LL 2.2 S 01 03 34 0078 61.0 003
S7N2HF-5001LL 7.2 S 01 03 94 0077 71.0 003
*_3N3HF-5001LL 3.3 K,S 01 03 84 0086 91.0 003
*_9N3HF-5001LL 9.3 K,S 11 13 24 0036 22.0 003
*_7N4HF-5001LL 7.4 K,S 01 03 14 0075 52.0 003
*_6N5HF-5001LL 6.5 K,S 11 13 64 0015 92.0 003
*_8N6HF-5001LL 8.6 K,J 01 13 24 0554 33.0 003
*_2N8HF-5001LL 2.8 K,J 21 43 34 0014 93.0 003
*_N01HF-5001LL 01 K,J 21 23 34 0573 64.0 003
*_N21HF-5001LL 21 K,J 21 13 43 0592 06.0 003
*_N51HF-5001LL 51 K,J 11 03 03 0062 56.0 003
*_N81HF-5001LL 81 K,J 11 92 82 0532 67.0 003
*_N22HF-5001LL 22 K,J 11 82 91 0591 88.0 003
*_N72HF-5001LL 72 K,J 21 72 9 0571 40.1 003
*_N33HF-5001LL 33 K,J 01 52 21 0071 05.1 002
*_N93HF-5001LL 93 K,J 01 52 9 0561 08.1 002
*_N74HF-5001LL 74 K,J 9 32 – 0031 00.2 002
*_N65HF-5001LL 65 K,J 01 22 – 0521 00.2 002
*_N86HF-5001LL 86 K,J 01 81 – 0511 02.2 081
*_N28HF-5001LL 28 K,J 11 61 – 0001 05.2 051
*_01RHF-5001LL 001 K,J 31 – – 009 05.2 001
7
R-LOG0703A 1.800.PIK.TOKO 1.847.297.0070www.tokoam.com
Meeting Your Needs
Multilayer Chip Inductors
TYPE
LL1005FH
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Q vs. Frequency
Inductance vs. Frequency
0
10000100010010
Q  vs  Frequency
Frequency  (MHz)
Q
50
150
200
100
FH5N6
FH10N
FH15N
FH27N
FH2N7
FH1N5
1
10000100010010
Inductance  vs  Frequency
Frequency  (MHz)
In
du
ct
an
ce
  (
nH
)
10
1000
100
FH10N
FH15N
FH27N
FH1N5
FH2N7
FH5N6